ITEM NO.34

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4654/2013

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASBIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted on last occasion that an I.A for substitution was filed on 9.11.2013. Now submits that such an application was in fact not filed. The records also do not reveal the filing of such an application. Hence time is granted, as last chance. List the matter on 3.4.2014.

| |mg (SUNIL THOMAS)

Registrar

www.ecourtsi

v.ecourtsindia.com