SECTION IV B

Ch.matter

Listed on Court No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 4654 OF 2013.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for substitution to bring on record LRs of deceased sole respondent)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for setting aside abatement)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

State of Punjab & Ors.

....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Jasbir Singh (Dead)

....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The applications above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers) on 26.10.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Issue notice on the application for substitution as also on the limitation application."

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies of applications to issue notice to LRs of deceased sole respondent till date and stipulated period of filing the same has expired on 23.11.2015. Hence, show cause notice could not be issued.

The default of the Advocate for not filing spare copies of Applications is reported to the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) with this office report on default.

Dated this the 1st day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. J. S. Chhabra, Adv.

208, C.K. Daphtari Block, S.C.I

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR