SUPREMECOURTOFINDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 4654/2013

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASBIR SINGH

www.ecourtsindia.com

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. exemption from filing O.T. and setting aside an abatement substitution and interim relief and office report)

and and

of

Date: 03/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.K.K.Mahalik,Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Mukesh K.Verma, Adv. Mr. Anis Ahmad Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service is awaited in respect of the lrs. of the deceased sole However, Mr.Mukesh K.Verma, Ld.counsel on behalf respondent. $\operatorname{Mr.Anis}$ Ahmad Khan, AOR undertakes to appear for the sole respondent. In case, if vakalatnama is filed, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall serve the copy of the pleadings to the said counsel within a week's time and file proof. Ld. Counsel for the respondent shall file the counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2016.03.03 16:51:07 TLT

List the matter again on 26.04.2016.

Reason:

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB